

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 1481/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL GUJANAN LIKHITE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 8988/2009

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week,  
as last chance, for issuance of notice to the respondent.

List again on 9.11.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj